You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 3281 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 23rd August 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 16 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | X | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESt Of [ Midlands T} (o ih | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|3281|1125[1076] 200 | 1289 | 1401 |1588]| 1693 | 367 |1385| 778 | 751]1870]1411| 440 1063 702 791 285

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

English flag
Very favourable 32 46 24 19 16 51 35 30 23 27 36 42| 26 40 28 36 33 37 12
Somewhat favourable 24 26 24 22 24 24 22 26 19 24 26 26| 25 24 24 26 25 23 21
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 56 72 48 41 40 75 57 56 42 51 62 68 51 64 52 62 58 60 33
Somewhat unfavourable 15 11 19 24 23 8 17 13 16 16 15 12| 19 10 15 15 13 13 26
Very unfavourable 9 5 12 18 16 4 10 8 9 11 8 7 11 6 11 7 10 7 20
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 24 16 31 42 39 12 27 21 25 27 23 19 30 16 26 22 23 20 46
Don't know 19 12 22 18 21 13 16 22 32 22 15 12| 19 20 23 17 19 20 22

Scottish flag
Very favourable 26 32 21 21 17 37 27 25 19 23 29 31| 21 33 20 26 25 29 29
Somewhat favourable 29 | 32 29 25 30 29 28 30 25 27 31 31| 30 28 27 32 29 27 28
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 55 64 50 46 47 66 55 55 4 50 60 62 51 61 47 58 54 56 57
Somewhat unfavourable 14 14 15 22 18 11 16 12 13 15 15 12| 17 10 17 14 13 13 16
Very unfavourable 7 7 8 8 9 6 9 6 6 7 7 8 9 5 8 6 9 7 9
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 21 21 23 30 27 17 25 18 19 22 22 20 26 15 25 20 22 20 25
Dontknow 24 | 16 28 24| 26 17 | 20 27 |37 28 17 17| 24 24| 28 23 25 25 18

Welsh flag

Very favourable 26 | 33 22 20 16 37 27 25 17 23 29 32| 22 32 20 27 29 29 16
Somewhat favourable 30 32 29 28 30 30 29 30 28 28 31 32| 30 28 27 33 29 26 31
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 56 65 51 48 46 67 56 55 45 51 60 64 52 60 47 60 58 55 47
Somewhat unfavourable 13 13 14 21 18 10 15 11 11 13 16 11| 16 10 16 12 10 13 19
Very unfavourable 6 6 7 6 8 5 8 5 6 7 5 7 8 4 6 6 8 6 7
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 19 19 21 27 26 15 23 16 17 20 21 18 24 14 22 18 18 19 26
Dontknow 25 | 16 28 25| 28 18 | 22 28 |38 29 18 17| 24 26| 30 22 24 26 27
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Sample Size: 3281 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 23rd August 2018

Country of GB Opinion of people flying or Opinion of people flying or Opinion of people flying or
displaying an English flag at home | displaying a Scottish flag at home | displaying a Welsh flag at home
Total | England | Wales | Scotland | Favourable | Unfavourable Don't Favourable | Unfavourable Don't Favourable | Unfavourable Don't
Know Know Know
Weighted Sample|3281| 1361 147 82 1861 789 631 1797 700 784 1819 643 819
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
English flag
Very favourable 32 36 11 18 57 0 0 49 16 9 50 13 9
Somewhat favourable 24 24 20 32 43 0 0 38 10 7 38 8 7
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 56 60 31 50 100 0 0 87 26 16 88 21 16
Somewhat unfavourable 15 13 26 10 0 62 0 7 45 6 7 48 7
Very unfavourable 9 8 22 12 0 38 0 4 29 2 4 31 3
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 24 21 48 22 0 100 0 11 74 8 11 79 10
Don't know 19 18 20 29 0 0 100 1 1 7 1 0 74
Scottish flag
Very favourable 26 28 27 20 42 9 1 47 0 0 45 2 2
Somewhat favourable 29 28 32 29 43 18 2 53 0 0 49 5 3
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 55 56 59 49 85 27 3 100 0 0 94 7 5
Somewhat unfavourable 14 15 14 9 6 44 0 0 66 0 4 59 2
Very unfavourable 7 6 12 7 3 22 1 0 34 0 1 33 1
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 21 21 26 16 9 66 1 0 100 0 5 92 3
Don‘tknow 24 | 23 15 35 | 6 8 5| o 0 100 1 1 92
Welsh flag
Very favourable 26 28 12 36 42 7 1 46 2 1 47 0 0
Somewhat favourable 30 29 32 25 44 18 2 49 10 2 53 0 0
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 56 57 44 61 86 25 3 95 12 3 100 0 0
Somewhat unfavourable 13 13 18 7 5 43 0 2 56 0 0 67 0
Very unfavourable 6 6 10 5 2 21 0 1 29 0 0 33 0
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 19 19 28 12 7 64 0 3 85 0 0 100 0
Don‘tknow 25 | 24 27 % | 7 11 % | 2 4 97| o 0 100
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Opinion of people flying or Total amount of flags viewed | Total amount of flags viewed Vote in 2017

displaying a Union Jack flag at home as UNFAVOURABLE as FAVOURABLE (England only)
Total | Favourable | Unfavourable | 2™ | o [ 1 | 2| 34| o [ 1| 2] 3] 4 |con|Lan| P
Know Dem
Weighted Sample| 3281 2005 643 633 | 2248]236|265[119]413]1037]206]346]184|1508]| 1024]965| 179

% % % % % % % % % % %N % % % % % %

English flag

Very favourable 32 51 5 2 41 22 28 7 O 0 9 39 30 57|49 25 21
Somewhat favourable 24 38 4 2 31 19 16 3 O 0 7 24 26 43 | 26 24 23
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 56 89 9 4 72 41 44 10 O 0O 16 63 56 100 75 49 44
Somewhat unfavourable 15 7 50 4 0 43 30 58 58| 27 45 17 35 O 10 18 23
Very unfavourable 9 2 39 1 0 8 26 30 42| 19 17 17 6 0 4 12 15
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 24 9 89 5 0O 51 56 88 100 46 62 34 41 O 14 30 38
Don't know 19 2 2 919|127 7 0 1 0|55 22 4 3 0 11 21 18

Scottish flag

Very favourable 26 39 9 2 34 19 13 8 0 0 10 10 24 50 32 21 22
Somewhat favourable 29 42 14 3 35 37 26 10 O 0 12 23 48 50| 32 29 27
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 55 81 23 5 69 56 39 18 O 0O 22 33 72 100 64 50 49
Somewhat unfavourable 14 8 45 1 0 17 34 64 62| 26 34 25 19 O 14 15 20
Very unfavourable 7 3 26 1 0 8 17 16 38| 16 9 13 5 0 6 8 6

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 21 11 71 2 0 25 51 80 100 42 43 38 24 0 20 23 26
Dontknow 24 | 8 6 93|32 19 11 2 0|58 3 29 4 0|15 28 25

Welsh flag
Very favourable 26
Somewhat favourable 30 43 13 32 30 29
| 10 34 93 100 66 50 51

0|12 14 18

34 20 10 3 O
34 49 29 7 O
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 56 68 69 39 10 O

Somewhat unfavourable 13

o
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15 17 36 1

0O 4 45 82 100 41 45 34 5 0 17 21 24
16 8 0|60 45 31 2 0 | 16 28 25

7
Very unfavourable 6 2

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 19 9 70
Don't know 25 | 8

o}
@
N
(=}

R OoORrRhAWER

i
o
©
a
w
s
N
~

3 © 2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved Www.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 3281 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 23rd August 2018

Weighted Sample

Union flag/Union jack
Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE

Don't know
Total amount of flags viewed as
UNFAVOURABLE
0
1
2
3
4
Total amount of flags viewed as
FAVOURABLE
0
1
2
3
4
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 16 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | X | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [ Midlands T} (o ih | scotiand
Dem South Wales
3281) 1125] 1076] 200 | 1289 | 1401 | 1588| 1693 | 367 | 1385| 778 | 751| 1870| 1411| 440 | 1063 | 702 | 791 | 285
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
34|48 25 25| 20 50 | 36 31 | 25 20 38 43| 28 41| 25 37 36 39 14
27| 20 27 20| 28 27|26 28 |26 27 28 20| 29 25| 20 31 26 25 22
61 77 52 54 48 77 62 59 51 56 66 72 57 66 54 68 62 64 36
3] 8 17 22| 20 7 |14 12 |12 14 13 10|15 9| 15 11 10 11 26
714 9 8| 1 4 | s 6 6 8 6 6| 9 5 7 4 8 5 19
20 12 26 30 31 11 22 18 18 22 19 16 24 14 22 15 18 16 45
1911 22 16| 21 13|16 23 |32 23 15 12| 19 20| 23 17 20 20 19
69| 76 65 56| 56 79 |63 73 |e5s es 70 74| 63 76| 65 71 70 73 45
715 7 8 9 5 | s 6 |11 8 6 6| 7 7 6 7 8 5 12
s | e 7 11| 10 6 [11 6 |12 9 7 6|10 5 9 8 6 7 17
4|13 4 s 4 3 | s 3 |4 4 a4 3|4 3 6 3 3 2 8
13|10 17 21| 20 7 |13 122 |8 13 14 1216 8| 13 11 13 13 18
32|21 40 40| 43 19 | 29 34 |38 36 28 24| 35 27| 37 28 31 32 37
6| 4 6 7 8 4 | 7 5 |10 7 5 4|6 6 7 5 7 4 15
1|11 8 11| o9 11 |13 8 |15 11 9 11|12 9| 13 10 9 10 14
6| 4 5 6 7 5 | 6 5 6 6 6 5|6 5 4 6 8 4 7
46 | 60 40 35| 3¢ 61 | 45 47 |31 40 52 57| 41 52| 39  s1 46 50 27
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Sample Size: 3281 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 23rd August 2018
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Weighted Sample

Union flag/Union jack
Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE

Don't know
Total amount of flags viewed as
UNFAVOURABLE
0
1
2
3
4
Total amount of flags viewed as
FAVOURABLE
0
1
2
3
4

Country of GB Opinion of people flying or Opinion of people flying or Opinion of people flying or
displaying an English flag at home | displaying a Scottish flag at home | displaying a Welsh flag at home
Total | England | Wales | Scotland | Favourable | Unfavourable Don't Favourable | Unfavourable Don't Favourable | Unfavourable Don't
Know Know Know
3281 1361 147 82 1861 789 631 1797 700 784 1819 643 819
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
34 38 13 28 56 5 3 52 14 10 52 12 9
27 27 25 27 39 19 4 39 19 10 39 17 9
61 65 38 55 95 24 7 91 33 20 91 29 18
13 11 25 7 2 47 1 5 41 4 4 45 6
7 5 22 13 1 25 1 3 23 1 3 25 2
20 16 47 20 3 72 2 8 64 5 7 70 8
19 18 15 25 1 4 92 2 2 76 1 1 74
69 72 44 69 88 0 97 86 0 91 85 0 86
7 6 12 13 5 15 3 7 8 5 9 2 8
8 7 15 6 6 19 0 6 19 4 6 19 5
4 3 9 5 1 13 0 1 14 0 1 15 1
13 12 21 8 0 52 0 0 59 0 0 64 0
32 31 37 33 0 59 20 0 62 77 0 65 76
6 5 17 7 2 16 7 3 13 9 1 15 11
11 10 11 8 12 15 2 6 19 13 7 19 13
6 4 6 16 5 10 1 7 6 1 9 2 0
46 50 29 36 81 0 0 84 0 0 83 0 0
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Sample Size: 3281 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 23rd August 2018

Weighted Sample

Union flag/Union jack
Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE

Don't know
Total amount of flags viewed as
UNFAVOURABLE
0
1
2
3
4
Total amount of flags viewed as
FAVOURABLE
0
1
2
3
4

Opinion of people flying or Total amount of flags viewed | Total amount of flags viewed Vote in 2017
displaying a Union Jack flag at home as UNFAVOURABLE as FAVOURABLE (England only)
Total | Favourable | Unfavourable Don't 0 1 2 3 4 0 1 2 3 4 Con | Lab Lib
Know Dem
3281 2005 643 633 |2248|236]265|119]413]1037]|206]346]184|1508]1024|965| 179
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
34 55 0 0 43 25 22 11 O 0 14 35 32 59| 49 26 27
27 45 0 0 30 43 28 37 O 0 38 35 49 41 ] 29 28 30
61 100 0 0 73 68 50 48 O 0O 52 70 81 100 78 54 57
13 0 65 0 0 12 32 35 63| 28 23 17 9 0 8 16 20
7 0 35 0 0 8 16 13 37| 16 10 9 8 0 3 8 7
20 0 100 0 0O 20 48 48 100 44 33 26 17 O 11 24 27
19 0 0 100l 26 13 2 4 0| 5 16 4 3 0 11 22 16
69 82 0 94 |100 0 O O O 53 27 31 12 100)| 77 66 59
7 8 7 5 0O 100 0 0 O 3 14 5 8 0 5 7 8
8 7 20 1 0 0 100 0 O 3 9 63 0 0 6 7 11
4 3 9 1 0 0O 0 100 O 2 50 0 O 0 3 4 4
13 0 64 0 0 0O O O0 100 40 O 0 O 0 9 16 18
32 0 71 92 25 11 10 13 100{100 O O O 0 20 39 38
6 5 10 5 2 12 7 87 0 0 100 0 O 0 4 6 6
11 12 14 2 5 8 83 0 O 0 0 100 O 0 11 8 11
6 7 5 1 1 68 0 0 O 0 0O 0 100 O 4 5 7
46 75 0 0 67 0 O O O 0 0O O O 100| 61 42 38
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